
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/6/25 at
11:23:11 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/27/2022
Damage reported: minor damage
Vehicle towed

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

5  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

84,250  Last reported odometer reading

2019 KIA OPTIMA LX

VIN: 5XXGT4L35KG332570
SEDAN 4 DR
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/SYgJV_19ctVAHDVnEG6p_uCQGZ_Jt98VY9gUduqz6sGuq3nOcNUjiGUtf5wnGMCtay6CJiL_GrDk9qDYv4_VASQRBNrwU6ZjxEfI3w7dI8YTgULlTFaZU26q1yTSkUY-qYyDL1y5YPk9UUyPv2_dA3e-SpsvHLp8bBH8JbmFPVhosbAyguQPCf6YEC8_DkHRc-ViU-AXnLcQUsKDPAy7llPPB4VCpx0IpLkKO6X8ccJh7nwZWK2R-tjMrXItch0J0ZMLwkvGh68jeXLGw8sQ9GBKpfeUzSslZCQmwJ21YF8Zglao-jQrx0HiUvZ4w_HOqf4Ukv4vKVfBte9SGrIJ8Zgr00WfE2q-tJ_iddDW9K4oaXgVj4zgUttti9HTiyH9_62-1CairfyP6NS4fjro.cfx


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 12/27/2022.
No Issues
Reported

Minor
Damage

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2019 2020 2024

Type of owner Rental Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 months 4 yrs. 4 mo. 1 year

Owned in the following states/provinces Indiana Tennessee Tennessee

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Rental Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Kia Motors America, Inc. Original Window Sticker

01/07/2019 5 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

02/04/2019 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Indianapolis, IN
Title #19811024000121

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

08/26/2019 14,568 Auto Auction Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

09/01/2019 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Product Improvement
issued
Campaign #PI1805 PI1805 ECU
UPDATE (KSDS) - 19MY
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle
16,301 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/29/2020 14,600 Tennessee Vehicle purchase reported

Estimated miles driven per year --- 16,301/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 14,568 83,960 84,250

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/Ie2HUnNO1_Xz3M892rnNRsRB1rtmvrlTGLp2CXhhZzEt2VO9GFAL2_uFu3HoOPEZuEeMP-LBUAa8iRJcowiaYTeYnWP_rNiPWQ-hqd2O55-0oTkPjZVsOLEmaizOlRFKdzGLtKgR9pnXileOSEVbO5TtgOF5-iduco15t8LFwgb1CUBR08qCv_D-Qb_e6chgMfxH14N_TWozvBY-HtH6PovB6-F9c2qQPph91vNGj0DHbozMabmwi99RlXZq95RzfjxrMTIb1t_QUcqb9q0fJM1ss58gJM3m55UFwqs4QwhKn_uA9aOQisRVuv6YBDeshPOVlBwx630Qo_2t_uGTygZtnfkz2km1Ew7grGguOTaUoV5H_k5mUAED0tW-Mr78UdbVmiRlDsJG6qtBjljhUjsREVI.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/lllSCnS-42ci7QGLGkeB7Rz1A8PVeBniBYTNGN7SAyjG3SXwhSOohkq1UwRbnypwJewRUIt-w4GDAujKZOpXKdOTcdhJDnPTrZKToSgUBA-4O4v7711Rx11GE1XvAugumGX7A-rOIJm3pFx6VPV1w7Uv-WSD7aSYBPegOSsZV4kgATWeaVFbs4Ss618sd7-21rouVWNLswaKwWhCBa7pSxMGAchMiTP8wiLpQPEgJCmacLEC3iqtu2pcIy58NrubxboUmk2jJuTXRO3HB7tTUhWJYEFeO4DePbLCQl-UZPgAprH1UKt-ud-LxSWGT3n5KDp8CkgBCBRkPOzAz2tI4g4gUXOJ3xNfa-38tejdIqAnCkBPWO_6yni0Yf-eY4zCpS9ptcoBcptwaDhEwG3Pvk5kiqs.cfx
http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F


Motor Vehicle Dept.

01/30/2020 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dickson, TN
Title #12200039205

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

08/09/2021 46,403 Tire Discounters
Knoxville, TN
865-512-7600
tirediscounters.com

4.7 / 5.0

176 Verified Reviews

1,496 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced

03/22/2022 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dickson, TN
Title #12200039205

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

12/27/2022 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Vehicle towed

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

01/06/2023 68,945 Dickson Country Tire &
Oil, Inc.
Dickson, TN
615-446-5173

4.9 / 5.0

326 Verified Reviews

147 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/24/2023 68,951 Dickson Country Tire &
Oil, Inc.
Dickson, TN
615-446-5173

4.9 / 5.0

326 Verified Reviews

147 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed
Tires rotated

01/30/2023 Tennessee Registration issued or renewed

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dickson, TN
Title #12200039205

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

02/17/2023 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Campaign issued
Campaign #CS2303C CS2303C ANTI-
THEFT SW & DECAL: JFA
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

12/11/2023 82,084 Service Street Auto
Repair - Farragut
Farragut, TN
865-312-8366
servicestreet.com/

4.4 / 5.0

48 Verified Reviews

21 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Cooling system checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/22/2024 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dickson, TN
Title #12200039205

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

04/30/2024 83,960 Free Service Tire & Auto
Centers
Knoxville, TN
865-588-2407
freeservicetire.com

4.7 / 5.0

47 Verified Reviews

25 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Alignment checked
Alignment performed
Brakes checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Brake pads replaced
Brakes serviced
Front brakes serviced
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
Tire(s) replaced

05/03/2024 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dickson, TN
Title #12200129240

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as White

Owner 3
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/24/2024 84,250 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dickson, TN

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued
New owner reported

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F


Title #12200132647 Vehicle color noted as White

06/24/2025 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dickson, TN
Title #12200155140

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 7/6/25 at 11:23:11 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

-

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/6/25 11:23:11 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 KIA OPTIMA vehicle
(VIN: 5XXGT4L35KG332570), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/6/25 at
12:23 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

